CONSTRUCTION
1	Solid alloy or copper conductor(s)
2	Compacted magnesium oxide insulation
3	Seamless alloy 825 sheath
MIQ HEATER SETS
Thermon MIQ cable sets are available in four factory
fabricated configurations: Type A, B, D or E. The standard
assemblies consist of a predetermined length of heating

protection of equipment for each branch circuit supplying
electric heating equipment. Check local codes for ground-
fault protection requirements.
Notes
1.	All resistances shown are per length of cable at 68°F (20°C) and are subject to
a ±10% manufacturing tolerance.
2.	Flameproof system must be specified, contact Thermon.
AVAILABLE MIQ CABLES
600 Vac Cable—Two Conductor—Heater Set Type D or E
600 Vac Cable—One Conductor—Heater Set Type A or B
300 Vac Cable—Two Conductor—Heater Set Type D or E
Catalog Number Resistance 1
ohms/ft         ohms/m
Nominal Diameter
in                  mm
MIQ-11EOH-2S 11.0 36.1 0.225 5.2
MIQ-90E1H-2S 9.0 29.5 0.225 5.7
MIQ-60E1H-2S 6.0 19.7 0.230 5.8
MIQ-40E1H-2S 4.0 13.1 0.240 6.1
MIQ-20E1H-2S 2.00 6.56 0.255 6.5
MIQ-10E1H-2S 1.00 3.28 0.255 6.5
MIQ-70E2H-2S 0.70 2.30 0.265 6.7
MIQ-50E2H-2S 0.50 1.64 0.280 7.1
MIQ-30E2H-2S 0.30 0.98 0.300 7.6
MIQ-20E2H-2S 0.20 0.66 0.255 6.5
MIQ-15E2H-2S 0.15 0.49 0.265 6.7
MIQ-10E2H-2S 0.10 0.33 0.280 7.1
MIQ-70E3H-2S 0.070 0.230 0.295 7.5
MIQ-50E3H-2S 0.050 0.164 0.310 7.9
MIQ-40E3H-2S 0.040 0.131 0.325 8.3
MIQ-30E3H-2S 0.030 0.098 0.345 8.8
MIQ-20E3H-2S 0.020 0.066 0.270 6.9
MIQ-16E3H-2S 0.016 0.052 0.280 7.1
MIQ-13E3H-2S 0.013 0.043 0.290 7.4
MIQ-10E3H-2S 0.0104 0.0341 0.300 7.6
MIQ-81E4H-2S 0.00818 0.02684 0.300 7.6
Catalog Number Resistance 1
ohms/ft         ohms/m
Nominal Diameter
in                  mm
MIQ-11EOL-2S 11.0 36.1 0.160 4.1
MIQ-90E1L-2S 9.0 29.5 0.160 4.1
MIQ-75E1L-2S 7.5 24.6 0.160 4.1
MIQ-60E1L-2S 6.0 19.7 0.160 4.1
MIQ-50E1L-2S 5.0 16.4 0.160 4.1
MIQ-40E1L-2S 4.0 13.1 0.160 4.1
MIQ-32E1L-2S 3.20 10.5 0.160 4.1
MIQ-27E1L-2S 2.75 9.02 0.160 4.1
MIQ-25E1L-2S 2.50 8.20 0.160 4.1
MIQ-20E1L-2S 2.00 6.56 0.160 4.1
MIQ-17E1L-2S 1.70 5.58 0.160 4.1
MIQ-14E1L-2S 1.40 4.59 0.160 4.1
MIQ-10E1L-2S 1.00 3.28 0.165 4.2
MIQ-70E2L-2S 0.70 2.30 0.180 4.6
MIQ-50E2L-2S 0.50 1.64 0.190 4.8
MIQ-30E2L-2S 0.30 0.98 0.170 4.3
MIQ-25E2L-2S 0.25 0.82 0.170 4.3
MIQ-20E2L-2S 0.20 0.66 0.170 4.3
MIQ-15E2L-2S 0.15 0.49 0.175 4.4
MIQ-10E2L-2S 0.10 0.33 0.190 4.8
MIQ-70E3L-2S 0.070 0.230 0.205 5.2
MIQ-50E3L-2S 0.050 0.164 0.225 5.7
Catalog Number Resistance 1
ohms/ft         ohms/m
Nominal Diameter
  in                     mm
MIQ-20E1H-1S 2.00 6.56 0.170 4.3
MIQ-16E1H-1S 1.60 5.25 0.170 4.3
MIQ-13E1H-1S 1.30 4.27 0.170 4.3
MIQ-10E1H-1S 1.00 3.28 0.170 4.3
MIQ-85E2H-1S 0.85 2.79 0.170 4.3
MIQ-70E2H-1S 0.70 2.30 0.170 4.3
MIQ-50E2H-1S 0.50 1.64 0.170 4.3
MIQ-38E2H-1S 0.38 1.25 0.170 4.3
MIQ-30E2H-1S 0.30 0.98 0.170 4.3
MIQ-25E2H-1S 0.25 0.82 0.170 4.3
MIQ-20E2H-1S 0.20 0.66 0.175 4.4
MIQ-17E2H-1S 0.17 0.56 0.180 4.6
MIQ-15E2H-1S 0.15 0.49 0.170 4.3
MIQ-10E2H-1S 0.10 0.33 0.170 4.3
MIQ-80E3H-1S 0.080 0.262 0.170 4.3
MIQ-70E3H-1S 0.070 0.230 0.170 4.3
MIQ-60E3H-1S 0.060 0.197 0.170 4.3
MIQ-40E3H-1S 0.040 0.131 0.175 4.4
MIQ-30E3H-1S 0.030 0.098 0.185 4.7
MIQ-20E3H-1S 0.020 0.066 0.200 5.1
MIQ-10E3H-1S 0.010 0.03395 0.170 4.3
MIQ-65E4H-1S 0.00651 0.02135 0.180 4.6
MIQ-40E4H-1S 0.00409 0.01342 0.190 4.8
MIQ-25E4H-1S 0.00258 0.00846 0.210 5.3
MIQ-16E4H-1S 0.00162 0.00531 0.225 5.7